Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Industries Corporation		02/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Pharmacal Way	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53037	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1530509	CHLORAZENE
Registration Number:	1604320	SANIZENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068313-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	04/09/2008 TRADEMARK

900103722 REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0793

encel nn.co

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080409144514#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0794

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, United Industries Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 13260 Corporate Exchange Dr., St. Louis, MO 63044, hereby sells, assigns transfers and conveys to Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin limited liability company, with offices at 1 Pharmacal Way, Jackson, Wisconsin 53037, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the following Trademarks:

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
CHLORAZENE	73732539	1,530,509
SANIZENE	73832879	1,604,320

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each Mark, and all corresponding registrations and applications to register each Mark, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may reasonably be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to each Mark and other corresponding rights in Assignee.

In Witness Whereof, this Trademark Assignment is effective as of September 30, 2006.

UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

Vice President, Secretary, and General Counsel

STATE OF

On this 19 day of 200% before me personally came James T. Lucke, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President, Secretary, and General Counsel of United Industries On this 19 day of Feb Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he had the authority to sign his name hereto on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0795